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EVENT 201 Girls 09/11 Yrs 100m IM             
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name  DoB Club  Time   
1. Emily Hughes 08/06/02 Preston   1:30.59    
2. Elizabeth Wafer 25/07/02 Preston   1:34.81    
3. Izabel Forrest 02/10/02 Pioneer 79   1:35.90    
4. Elizabeth Woodcock 15/03/02 Chorley Marl   1:36.01    
5. Pia Murray 10/03/02 Leyland Barr   1:37.96    
6. Anna Dutton 27/01/02 Leyland Barr   1:38.35    
7. Eleanor Rea 22/04/02 Ormskirk   1:38.48    
8. Katie Jones 10/01/02 Blackpool Aq   1:39.51    
9. Abigail Fenton 29/08/02 Pioneer 79   1:41.97    
10. Rhyanna Wilson 18/03/02 Chorley Marl   1:42.12    
11. Lucy Boswell 24/11/01 Ormskirk   1:42.31    
12. Jasmine Jolly 07/12/01 Garstang   1:44.03    
13. Lydia-Louise Shenton 21/01/02 Carnforth   1:44.87    
14. Ellie Pomfret 12/02/02 Blackpool Aq   1:45.13    
15. Ella Snaylam 19/09/02 Leyland Barr   1:47.14    
16. Charlotte Blakeman 07/12/01 Leyland Barr   1:50.66    
17. Darcy Williams 23/09/02 Clitheroe   1:51.23    
18. Lydia Denby 23/12/01 Carnforth   1:52.57    
19. Danielle Baxter 02/05/02 Colne   1:53.93    
20. Jessica Simpson 28/07/02 Leyland Barr   1:55.27    
21. Kiera Richmond 26/08/02 Garstang   1:55.56    
22. Hattie Benson 30/11/01 Leyland Barr   1:56.97    
23. Rebecca Hawtin 17/09/02 Garstang   2:03.12    
24. Amelia Smith 11/10/02 Preston   2:11.29    
25. Daisy Simpson 19/04/02 Fleetwood   2:16.18    
  Anna Brown 16/05/02 Burnley Aqua  DQ T-2L    
  Amelia Arcangelo 06/07/02 Blackburn  DQ T-2L    
  Maddie Kennedy 29/12/01 Chorley Marl  DQ T-2L    
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Martha Smith 24/05/01 Pioneer 79   1:28.71    
2. Kelly McGinty 13/03/01 Preston   1:29.03    
3. Emily Barnes 17/12/00 Blackpool Aq   1:33.49    
4. Lucy Lambert 28/02/01 Pioneer 79   1:34.37    
5. Olivia Armes 27/06/01 Preston   1:34.39    
6. Jodie Beck 01/10/01 Blackburn   1:34.46    
7. Saffron Fenton 11/07/01 Gt Harwood   1:34.70    
8. Tess Collis 18/11/00 Preston   1:34.87    
9. Rebecca Handley 02/02/01 Leyland Barr   1:35.94    
10. Jessica Monks 16/03/01 Preston   1:36.06    
11. Eleanor Anwyl 29/05/01 Chorley Marl   1:36.80    
12. Jade Myers 29/01/01 Gt Harwood   1:37.07    
13. Alexandra Livingstone 30/07/01 Carnforth   1:37.14    
14. Sian Ormesher 19/01/01 Chorley Marl   1:37.64    
15. Charlotte Cootes 17/10/01 Pioneer 79   1:37.80    
16. Abigail Murray 22/06/01 Pioneer 79   1:37.84    
17. Lucy Handford 01/10/01 Leyland Barr   1:38.24    
18. Rebekah Luff 05/01/01 Preston   1:38.25    
19. Elizabeth Duffy 11/05/01 Blackpool Aq   1:38.90    
20. Erin James 20/03/01 Blackpool Aq   1:40.08    
21. Hannah Laycock 22/09/01 Blackpool Aq   1:40.21    
22. Naomi Taylor 08/08/01 Pioneer 79   1:40.88    
23. Chloe Cottam 16/07/01 Chorley Marl   1:41.42    
24. Annis Atkinson 11/01/01 Lancaster   1:41.65    
25. Alice Roberts 02/12/00 Gt Harwood   1:41.75    
26. Lauren Rainford-Read 22/06/01 Blackpool Aq   1:42.34    
27. Leah Williams 31/05/01 Leyland Barr   1:42.46    
28. Harriet Stock 25/10/01 Leyland Barr   1:42.67    
29. Amy Fletcher 13/05/01 Preston   1:43.11    
30. Lucy Tidswell 02/03/01 Lancaster   1:43.78    
31. Emily Sharpe 23/05/01 Gt Harwood   1:44.30    
32. Emma Jackson 15/08/01 Clitheroe   1:44.78    
33. Matilda Brown 15/06/01 Blackburn   1:45.65    
34. Katy Makin 12/10/01 Pioneer 79   1:45.77    
35. Holly Rylance 25/03/01 Leyland Barr   1:46.23    
36. Fern McGovern 10/06/01 Blackpool Aq   1:46.45    
37. Jasmine Coulthurst 20/07/01 Preston   1:47.10    
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38. Georgia Wilson 22/08/01 Garstang   1:47.93    
39. Elizabeth Griffiths 19/08/01 Clitheroe   1:57.77    
40. Amelia Jones 27/12/00 Garstang   2:00.88    
  Alice Miller 04/01/01 Leyland Barr  DQ T-2L    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Ellie Taylor 26/01/00 Clitheroe   1:21.24    
2. Amie Turner 13/04/00 Carnforth   1:23.46    
3. Lucy Newton 23/06/00 Leyland Barr   1:24.31    
4. Alexandra Highcock 14/09/00 Chorley Marl   1:25.62    
5. Abigail Newsham 08/01/00 Blackburn   1:25.75    
6. Olivia Nicholls 01/11/00 Pioneer 79   1:25.99    
7. Abigail Rylance 19/11/99 Leyland Barr   1:26.24    
8. Eleanor Collin 04/05/00 Blackburn   1:26.80    
9. Maggie Stock 14/10/00 Leyland Barr   1:26.95    
10. Alicia Wood 06/06/00 Preston   1:27.49    
11. Ruth Graham 25/06/00 Preston   1:27.60    
12. Abbie Hampshire 23/02/00 Colne   1:28.47    
13. Magdalen Manning 08/06/00 Blackpool Aq   1:28.59    
14. Abbie Hewitt 19/07/00 Garstang   1:28.86    
15. Jessica Hargreaves 17/04/00 Blackburn   1:29.22    
16. Lauren Williamson 05/07/00 Leyland Barr   1:29.39    
17. Libby Shepherd 27/12/99 Pioneer 79   1:30.37    
18. Caitlin Wilson 10/11/99 Chorley Marl   1:31.29    
19. Emily Armstrong 20/04/00 Preston   1:31.87    
20. Ella Hesketh 15/07/00 Fleetwood   1:32.15    
21. Hannah Callon 21/08/00 Preston   1:32.53    
22. Miranda Bower 13/01/00 Colne   1:32.62    
23. Hannah Speake 22/02/00 Garstang   1:32.84    
24. Lucy Alexander 28/10/00 Gt Harwood   1:32.94    
25. Ruth Buckley 24/11/99 Preston   1:32.95    
26. Lucy Green 10/08/00 Colne   1:35.37    
27. Amy Shaw 25/05/00 Lancaster   1:36.29    
28. Zoe Howell 09/06/00 Leyland Barr   1:37.05    
29. Imogen Carr 07/12/99 Preston   1:42.35    
30. Hannah Wilding 20/01/00 Preston   1:45.00    
31. Kara Layne 04/08/00 Gt Harwood   1:46.82    
32. Phoebe O'Gorman 28/07/00 Clitheroe   1:50.17    
  Frances Brown 04/12/99 Preston  DNC    
  Lauryn Grassie 21/02/00 Fleetwood  DNC    
  Gabrielle McSorley 20/05/00 Preston  DNC    
  Katie Armes 06/01/00 Preston  DQ T-2L    
EVENT 202 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke   
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Samuel Dugdale 30/09/99 Garstang     40.82    
2. Matthew Sharpe 02/08/99 Gt Harwood     42.51    
3. Steven Frith 01/03/99 Garstang     43.84    
4. Joshua Worrall 19/11/98 Fleetwood     44.15    
5. Adam Walker 13/12/98 Blackpool Aq     44.32    
6. Jamie Jackson 01/06/99 Leyland Barr     45.08    
7. Robert Dyer 05/04/99 Gt Harwood     45.18    
8. Sohan Rathod 20/10/99 Preston     46.42    
9. Tommy Humphries 04/08/99 Fleetwood     46.64    
10. Oliver Darby 03/11/99 Chorley Marl     46.70    
11. Christopher Luff 02/08/99 Preston     47.27    
12. Patrik Jones-Wright 20/05/99 Fleetwood     47.60    
13. Samuel Hollingworth 19/02/99 Preston     48.13    
14. Benjamin Gibbs 10/06/99 Chorley Marl     48.69    
15. Charlie Johnson 02/05/99 Blackburn     49.01    
16. Callum Pritchard 08/10/99 Chorley Marl     49.39    
17. Sean McGinty 11/07/99 Preston     49.49    
18. Harry Swiatczak 25/02/99 Gt Harwood     49.86    
19. Dillan Nicholson 01/01/99 Fleetwood     50.85    
20. Jacques Bonsell 03/11/99 Blackpool Aq     51.01    
21. Thomas Brown 01/10/99 Burnley Aqua     52.11    
22. Bradley Loder 13/10/99 Blackpool Aq     52.19    
  Thomas Rodgers 27/08/99 Ormskirk  DNC    
  Benjamin Riding 07/05/99 Preston  DNC    
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13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Thomas Shaw 16/02/98 Leyland Barr     38.50    
2. Bradley Wallbank 28/03/98 Blackpool Aq     40.14    
3. Joseph Naylor 14/03/98 Blackpool Aq     40.61    
4. Andrew Wetherill 14/10/98 Fleetwood     42.38    
5. Alex Walmsley 09/01/98 Chorley Marl     42.45    
6. Jack Dandy 28/09/98 Chorley Marl     42.53    
7. Samuel Parr 27/06/98 Chorley Marl     42.91    
8. Ben Stanley 20/05/98 Clitheroe     43.09    
9. James Hewitt 27/09/98 Garstang     46.05    
10. Ryan Denby 17/07/98 Carnforth     46.85    
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Ryan Kerr 25/03/95 Blackpool Aq     36.01    
2. Thomas Gibbs 12/06/97 Chorley Marl     36.03    
3. William Atkinson 19/02/97 Garstang     37.18    
4. Albert Hadcock 30/03/96 Pioneer 79     37.24    
5. Luke Stewart 27/02/96 Leyland Barr     37.33    
6. Harry Paige 24/08/96 Clitheroe     37.53    
7. William Eccleston 28/08/97 Fleetwood     37.55    
8. John McKavett 17/12/96 Pioneer 79     38.10    
9. Allan Eccles 19/09/94 Garstang     38.35    
10. Jarvis Stanton 15/03/97 Clitheroe     39.65    
11. Isaac Rowan 29/06/97 Colne     40.55    
12. Max Bowen 12/04/97 Clitheroe     41.10    
13. Joshua McLellan 28/07/97 Blackpool Aq     41.73    
14. Callum Hudson 24/08/96 Blackburn     41.81    
15. Oliver Horton 28/01/97 Chorley Marl     42.08    
16. Ashley Dyson 19/05/95 Fleetwood     42.18    
17. Jake Healy 08/04/97 Pioneer 79     42.56    
18. Josef Wygladala 06/11/97 Leyland Barr     42.80    
EVENT 203 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke    
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Anna Hulme 17/05/99 Ormskirk     37.17    
2. Indah Higson 03/09/99 Preston     37.78    
3. Hannah Murphy 09/10/99 Preston     38.75    
4. Milly Simpson 16/07/99 Fleetwood     39.16    
5. Hannah Lavin 24/01/99 Chorley Marl     39.26    
6. Rebecca Moore 05/09/99 Preston     39.38    
7. Elicia Brown 20/11/98 Burnley Aqua     39.47    
8. Nicole Baxter 30/09/99 Colne     39.50    
9. Brittany Cooper 27/09/99 Blackburn     39.79    
10. Georgia Riley 02/02/99 Preston     40.00    
11. Emily Makinson 27/08/99 Preston     40.05    
12. Laura Jones 14/03/99 Blackpool Aq     40.19    
13. Bethan Watson 16/11/98 Leyland Barr     40.39    
14. Colette Meade 18/08/99 Burnley Aqua     40.49    
15. Prisha Patel 31/03/99 Preston     40.55    
16. Morag Molyneux 09/10/99 Leyland Barr     40.73    
17. Megan Davidson 30/12/98 Gt Harwood     41.01    
18. Elizabeth Welch 21/06/99 Blackpool Aq     41.19    
19. Heather King 21/03/99 Leyland Barr     41.23    
20. Holly Williams 03/06/99 Gt Harwood     41.34    
21. Jennifer MacDonald 10/03/99 Lancaster     42.39    
22. Eve Broadhurst 11/12/98 Garstang     42.71    
23. Katie Tuer 03/06/99 Lancaster     43.09    
24. Rebecca Large 20/01/99 Blackpool Aq     45.32    
25. Esther Saul 13/10/99 Garstang     46.61    
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Gabriella Kerr 19/06/98 Blackpool Aq     34.72    
2. Grace Sharp 05/02/98 Leyland Barr     36.02    
3. Lydia Westbury 09/04/98 Carnforth     36.98    
4. Danielle Buchanan 30/04/98 Preston     37.25    
5. Sheena Patel 03/01/98 Preston     37.37    
6. Shannon Nicholson 03/10/98 Carnforth     37.62    
6. Rachel Morris 15/06/98 Leyland Barr     37.62    
8. Paris McSorley 14/08/98 Preston     38.07    
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9. Gabriella Davey 20/04/98 Fleetwood     38.47    
10. Bethany Humphries 06/04/98 Fleetwood     38.48    
11. Nancy Daykin 09/04/98 Lancaster     39.23    
12. Emma Wellard 20/10/98 Fleetwood     39.63    
13. Shannon McGill 20/06/98 Blackburn     39.76    
14. Rebekah Jackson 14/12/97 Clitheroe     39.92    
15. Taylor Carrie 02/02/98 Blackburn     40.06    
16. Abigail Procter 22/04/98 Clitheroe     40.25    
17. Abbey Ratchford 22/06/98 Leyland Barr     41.15    
18. Alice Mead 21/10/98 Carnforth     41.38    
19. Courtney Stanton 01/10/98 Clitheroe     42.04    
  Katherine Greenall 27/08/98 Leyland Barr  DNC    
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    
1. Megan Green 19/11/96 Preston     33.49    
2. Amy Orrell 01/11/94 Blackburn     33.52    
3. Rebecca Townend 19/01/96 Carnforth     34.45    
4. Madeleine Brownsword 13/08/96 Blackpool Aq     34.68    
5. Georgia Cooper 16/06/97 Blackburn     35.73    
5. Chloe Bradley 01/01/96 Lancaster     35.73    
7. Hanna Leeson 11/01/94 Garstang     35.93    
8. Hannah Carroll 22/05/97 Blackpool Aq     35.99    
9. Suzannah Bilsborough 11/05/96 Preston     36.04    
10. Kelly Lumb 01/10/96 Leyland Barr     36.18    
11. Hannah Banks-Lyon 19/10/94 Carnforth     36.63    
12. Hollie Tuer 18/09/96 Lancaster     36.82    
12. Katie Lawson 04/02/97 Fleetwood     36.82    
14. Charlotte Crabtree 10/02/97 Blackpool Aq     36.94    
15. Abby Duckworth 09/04/96 Blackburn     36.96    
16. Lucy Johnston 21/02/97 Carnforth     37.19    
17. Rhiannon Crist 18/10/97 Chorley Marl     37.72    
18. Corien Saul 05/11/97 Garstang     37.81    
19. Lisa Law 13/11/96 Blackpool Aq     38.57    
20. Olivia Mulroney 08/10/97 Garstang     38.66    
21. Georgina Lister 06/07/96 Clitheroe     38.86    
22. Abigail Metcalfe 21/07/96 Clitheroe     39.24    
23. Laura Bonsell 09/07/97 Blackpool Aq     39.36    
24. Ashleigh Reid 23/10/96 Blackpool Aq     39.42    
25. Alex Halstead 01/01/95 Pioneer 79     39.52    
25. Chelsea Atkinson 15/11/96 Blackpool Aq     39.52    
27. Rosie Hewitt 13/04/97 Garstang     39.81    
28. Hannah Heaton 19/08/97 Gt Harwood     39.95    
29. Lauren Bate 04/09/97 Clitheroe     41.17    
EVENT 204 Boys 09/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle        
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Connor Stevens 09/01/02 Chorley Marl     36.85    
2. Jacob Hughes 13/02/02 Leyland Barr     37.24    
3. Benjamin Makin 26/08/02 Pioneer 79     37.67    
4. Joshua Howlett 22/07/02 Blackpool Aq     37.92    
5. Jacob Waddington 26/02/02 Pioneer 79     38.14    
6. Adam Hulme 11/12/01 Ormskirk     38.20    
7. Alasdair Moir 02/01/02 Clitheroe     38.41    
8. Joseph Gornall 23/06/02 Preston     39.61    
9. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 30/11/01 Chorley Marl     39.94    
10. Luka Hyam 21/03/02 Chorley Marl     40.31    
11. Maxwell Gardner 15/01/02 Blackpool Aq     40.82    
12. Benjamin Porter 09/02/02 Leyland Barr     40.83    
13. Nathan Smith 31/03/02 Preston     41.01    
14. Kyo Tanner 19/02/02 Leyland Barr     41.11    
15. Harry Shaw 27/06/02 Lancaster     41.16    
16. Daniel Stenton 06/12/01 Blackpool Aq     41.49    
17. Kaelum Barlow 02/12/01 Fleetwood     41.84    
18. William Naylor 03/05/02 Blackpool Aq     41.85    
19. Kian Horan 28/02/02 Blackpool Aq     42.25    
20. Lewis Drummond 21/11/01 Blackburn     42.28    
21. Ben Hughes 12/11/01 Chorley Marl     42.45    
22. Luke Bourne 04/09/02 Leyland Barr     42.64    
23. Benjamin Preddy 16/11/01 Blackpool Aq     43.59    
24. Thomas McCurrie 12/05/02 Blackpool Aq     44.01    
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25. Alexander Mahon 20/06/02 Leyland Barr     45.83    
26. Harry Lawson 17/03/02 Colne     48.97    
27. Mackenzie Clayton 10/03/02 Blackburn     49.55    
28. James Mellor 27/12/01 Clitheroe     52.74    
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. William Dewhurst 06/07/01 Preston     33.96    
2. Harry Brothwood 17/12/00 Fleetwood     37.24    
3. Nicholas Massey 05/12/00 Leyland Barr     37.52    
4. Conor Shaw 15/01/01 Blackpool Aq     38.10    
5. Jack Hughes 03/06/01 Preston     38.42    
6. Callan Sharples 13/10/01 Chorley Marl     38.50    
7. Ben Turland 09/10/01 Gt Harwood     38.52    
8. Harrison Price-Booth 25/07/01 Garstang     38.62    
9. Jack Huddart 31/01/01 Blackburn     38.80    
10. Jacob Crompton 17/11/00 Clitheroe     39.11    
11. Toby Lawton 30/08/01 Garstang     39.53    
12. Joshua Bowden 21/01/01 Blackpool Aq     39.91    
13. Dominic Lewis 12/11/00 Chorley Marl     40.51    
14. Jack Ratchford 30/06/01 Leyland Barr     40.59    
15. Mitchell Healy 26/01/01 Pioneer 79     40.74    
16. Richard Mead 21/11/00 Carnforth     40.95    
17. Alexander Brown 16/04/01 Preston     41.29    
18. Matthew Jennings 27/09/01 Garstang     42.06    
19. Aaron Nicholas 09/03/01 Clitheroe     42.22    
20. Joshua Cooke 25/06/01 Colne     43.83    
21. Alexander Dodgson 27/02/01 Burnley Aqua     44.22    
22. William Monaghan 13/11/00 Clitheroe     47.03    
23. Charles Paige 07/07/01 Clitheroe     47.40    
24. Joseph Pratley 17/05/01 Blackburn     47.75    
25. Coran Finlay 29/06/01 Blackburn     49.65    
26. Cameron Aveyard 20/07/01 Garstang     58.35    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Ewan McKavett 11/07/00 Pioneer 79     33.46    
2. Keiran Wade 04/12/99 Fleetwood     33.99    
3. Brandon Davies 06/04/00 Leyland Barr     34.79    
4. Stephen Hancock 15/06/00 Chorley Marl     35.40    
5. Will Hands 17/06/00 Preston     35.43    
6. Samuel Ball 29/10/00 Leyland Barr     35.89    
7. Johnny Hocking 05/05/00 Garstang     35.99    
8. Jerome Jolly 13/09/00 Garstang     37.23    
9. Luke Waite 16/03/00 Fleetwood     37.49    
10. Jack Royle 21/11/99 Blackburn     37.60    
11. Max Eldershaw 01/01/00 Blackpool Aq     38.78    
12. Henry Gibson 05/10/00 Clitheroe     39.71    
13. Oscar Brown 19/11/99 Blackburn     40.32    
14. Matthew Roe 23/11/99 Blackburn     40.38    
15. Jack Bolland 19/10/00 Lancaster     41.51    
16. Thomas Mainon 20/02/00 Chorley Marl     42.39    
EVENT 205 Girls 09/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Eleanor Rea 22/04/02 Ormskirk     45.61    
2. Elizabeth Wafer 25/07/02 Preston     45.83    
3. Rhyanna Wilson 18/03/02 Chorley Marl     46.57    
4. Maddie Kennedy 29/12/01 Chorley Marl     46.76    
5. Jasmine Jolly 07/12/01 Garstang     47.83    
6. Lydia-Louise Shenton 21/01/02 Carnforth     48.70    
7. Abigail Fenton 29/08/02 Pioneer 79     49.15    
8. Anna Dutton 27/01/02 Leyland Barr     49.31    
9. Mia Smith 22/11/01 Ormskirk     51.25    
10. Lucy Boswell 24/11/01 Ormskirk     51.52    
11. Ellie Pomfret 12/02/02 Blackpool Aq     51.86    
12. Amelia Arcangelo 06/07/02 Blackburn     52.46    
13. Jessica Simpson 28/07/02 Leyland Barr     57.37    
14. Caitlin Armstrong 14/09/02 Pioneer 79     57.64    
15. Lydia Denby 23/12/01 Carnforth     58.48    
16. Anna Brown 16/05/02 Burnley Aqua   1:00.60    
17. Danielle Baxter 02/05/02 Colne   1:01.85    
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10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Martha Smith 24/05/01 Pioneer 79     39.48    
2. Olivia John-Haslam 16/05/01 Preston     42.14    
3. Rachael Thompson 12/06/01 Ormskirk     42.66    
4. Hannah Procter 13/12/00 Clitheroe     43.02    
5. Harriet Stock 25/10/01 Leyland Barr     43.60    
6. Saffron Fenton 11/07/01 Gt Harwood     44.44    
7. Lucy Lambert 28/02/01 Pioneer 79     44.68    
8. Tess Collis 18/11/00 Preston     44.78    
9. Olivia Armes 27/06/01 Preston     45.99    
10. Jessica Monks 16/03/01 Preston     46.48    
11. Charlotte Cootes 17/10/01 Pioneer 79     46.75    
12. Eleanor Anwyl 29/05/01 Chorley Marl     47.02    
13. Annis Atkinson 11/01/01 Lancaster     47.16    
14. Tilly Bowie 23/02/01 Blackpool Aq     47.28    
15. Abigail Murray 22/06/01 Pioneer 79     47.69    
16. Naomi Taylor 08/08/01 Pioneer 79     47.72    
17. Chloe Cottam 16/07/01 Chorley Marl     47.78    
18. Jodie Beck 01/10/01 Blackburn     47.88    
19. Lucy Handford 01/10/01 Leyland Barr     48.72    
20. Jade Myers 29/01/01 Gt Harwood     48.81    
21. Ffion Ashton 21/06/01 Carnforth     49.07    
22. Hannah Laycock 22/09/01 Blackpool Aq     49.18    
23. Emily Sharpe 23/05/01 Gt Harwood     49.38    
24. Alexandra Livingstone 30/07/01 Carnforth     50.02    
25. Georgia Wilson 22/08/01 Garstang     50.96    
26. Rebekah Luff 05/01/01 Preston     52.33    
27. Erin James 20/03/01 Blackpool Aq     53.88    
28. Jasmine Coulthurst 20/07/01 Preston     53.92    
29. Leah Williams 31/05/01 Leyland Barr     55.27    
30. Katy Makin 12/10/01 Pioneer 79     56.24    
31. Lauren Rainford-Read 22/06/01 Blackpool Aq     57.72    
32. Amelia Jones 27/12/00 Garstang   1:03.54    
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time   
1. Ruth Buckley 24/11/99 Preston     38.49    
2. Maggie Stock 14/10/00 Leyland Barr     38.91    
3. Eleanor Collin 04/05/00 Blackburn     39.02    
4. Amie Turner 13/04/00 Carnforth     39.30    
5. Abigail Rylance 19/11/99 Leyland Barr     39.32    
6. Olivia Nicholls 01/11/00 Pioneer 79     39.68    
7. Caitlin Wilson 10/11/99 Chorley Marl     40.48    
8. Hannah Speake 22/02/00 Garstang     41.44    
9. Libby Shepherd 27/12/99 Pioneer 79     41.47    
10. Ella Hesketh 15/07/00 Fleetwood     41.54    
11. Abbie Hewitt 19/07/00 Garstang     42.12    
12. Alexandra Highcock 14/09/00 Chorley Marl     42.41    
13. Emily Armstrong 20/04/00 Preston     42.68    
14. Magdalen Manning 08/06/00 Blackpool Aq     42.84    
15. Alicia Wood 06/06/00 Preston     43.26    
16. Miranda Bower 13/01/00 Colne     44.61    
17. Jessica Hargreaves 17/04/00 Blackburn     45.42    
18. Lucy Alexander 28/10/00 Gt Harwood     45.60    
19. Zoe Howell 09/06/00 Leyland Barr     51.06    
20. Katie Armes 06/01/00 Preston     51.10    
21. Amy Shaw 25/05/00 Lancaster     53.64    
22. Phoebe O'Gorman 28/07/00 Clitheroe     57.73    
EVENT 206 Boys 11 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke  
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Cameron Massey 08/11/99 Leyland Barr   1:34.12       43.15 
1. Anthony Wood 16/02/00 Blackpool Aq   1:34.12       45.10 
3. Nathan Coll 07/03/00 Leyland Barr   1:34.61       44.86 
4. Christopher Wilson 20/12/99 Preston   1:39.58       46.47 
5. Keiran Wade 04/12/99 Fleetwood   1:40.92       46.57 
6. Adam Barlow 04/02/00 Leyland Barr   1:43.53       48.15 
7. Will Hands 17/06/00 Preston   1:43.70       49.63 
8. Brandon Davies 06/04/00 Leyland Barr   1:44.32       50.12 
9. Harvey Haworth 29/11/99 Clitheroe   1:44.65       46.22 
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10. Henry Gibson 05/10/00 Clitheroe   1:45.34       51.14 
11. Jerome Jolly 13/09/00 Garstang   1:50.21       51.37 
12. Oscar Brown 19/11/99 Blackburn   1:56.47       55.32 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Owen John-Haslam 19/04/99 Preston   1:33.73       44.81 
2. Matthew Sharpe 02/08/99 Gt Harwood   1:34.06       44.90 
3. Joshua Worrall 19/11/98 Fleetwood   1:34.11       44.96 
4. Steven Frith 01/03/99 Garstang   1:36.00       45.52 
5. Adam Walker 13/12/98 Blackpool Aq   1:38.50       46.22 
6. Sohan Rathod 20/10/99 Preston   1:38.55       46.14 
7. Jamie Jackson 01/06/99 Leyland Barr   1:38.96       46.00 
8. Patrik Jones-Wright 20/05/99 Fleetwood   1:40.08       46.92 
9. Tommy Humphries 04/08/99 Fleetwood   1:40.18       48.05 
10. Christopher Luff 02/08/99 Preston   1:41.24       47.85 
11. Robert Dyer 05/04/99 Gt Harwood   1:41.51       47.99 
12. Benjamin Gibbs 10/06/99 Chorley Marl   1:48.45       52.64 
13. Samuel Hollingworth 19/02/99 Preston   1:48.73       50.63 
14. Harry Swiatczak 25/02/99 Gt Harwood   1:50.10       51.80 
15. Dillan Nicholson 01/01/99 Fleetwood   1:50.23       52.48 
16. Bradley Loder 13/10/99 Blackpool Aq   1:55.53       54.17 
  Sean McGinty 11/07/99 Preston  DNC     
  Thomas Rodgers 27/08/99 Ormskirk  DNC     
  Benjamin Riding 07/05/99 Preston  DNC     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Toby Seers 13/06/98 Blackpool Aq   1:24.71       38.88 
2. Thomas Shaw 16/02/98 Leyland Barr   1:24.80       41.46 
3. Toa Smith 24/03/98 Carnforth   1:24.94       39.90 
4. Alex Walmsley 09/01/98 Chorley Marl   1:30.72       42.65 
5. Bradley Wallbank 28/03/98 Blackpool Aq   1:31.69       42.69 
6. Joseph Naylor 14/03/98 Blackpool Aq   1:31.93       43.18 
7. Jack Dandy 28/09/98 Chorley Marl   1:32.47       44.24 
8. Ben Stanley 20/05/98 Clitheroe   1:33.32       43.09 
9. Andrew Wetherill 14/10/98 Fleetwood   1:34.84       45.53 
9. Samuel Parr 27/06/98 Chorley Marl   1:34.84       43.60 
11. Ryan Denby 17/07/98 Carnforth   1:43.11       49.68 
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Ryan Kerr 25/03/95 Blackpool Aq   1:18.97       37.53 
2. Thomas Gibbs 12/06/97 Chorley Marl   1:19.49       37.71 
3. Michael Bellamy 07/08/95 Carnforth   1:19.78       36.06 
4. Alex Jones-Wright 23/09/96 Fleetwood   1:19.87       37.14 
5. Morgan Hartley 04/07/96 Colne   1:19.91       38.33 
6. Albert Hadcock 30/03/96 Pioneer 79   1:23.87       38.05 
7. Harry Paige 24/08/96 Clitheroe   1:24.44       39.83 
8. John McKavett 17/12/96 Pioneer 79   1:24.49       39.67 
9. Luke Stewart 27/02/96 Leyland Barr   1:24.90       39.25 
10. Jarvis Stanton 15/03/97 Clitheroe   1:27.16       41.64 
11. Allan Eccles 19/09/94 Garstang   1:27.57       42.04 
12. Joshua McLellan 28/07/97 Blackpool Aq   1:30.42       42.83 
13. Max Bowen 12/04/97 Clitheroe   1:30.65       42.46 
14. Callum Hudson 24/08/96 Blackburn   1:31.94       42.72 
15. Jake Healy 08/04/97 Pioneer 79   1:32.69       44.32 
16. Oliver Horton 28/01/97 Chorley Marl   1:32.90       44.76 
17. Ashley Dyson 19/05/95 Fleetwood   1:36.56       44.72 
18. Josef Wygladala 06/11/97 Leyland Barr   1:41.92       47.32 
  Harry England 06/11/97 Chorley Marl  DQ SL-1L     
EVENT 207 Girls 11 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke   
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Lucy Newton 23/06/00 Leyland Barr   1:21.92       39.88 
2. Ellie Taylor 26/01/00 Clitheroe   1:22.75       40.09 
3. Amie Turner 13/04/00 Carnforth   1:24.26       41.34 
4. Abigail Newsham 08/01/00 Blackburn   1:25.67       41.03 
5. Abbie Hampshire 23/02/00 Colne   1:28.17       42.73 
6. Abbie Hewitt 19/07/00 Garstang   1:28.48       42.89 
7. Alexandra Highcock 14/09/00 Chorley Marl   1:29.27       44.53 
8. Ruth Graham 25/06/00 Preston   1:30.98       43.42 
9. Jessica Hargreaves 17/04/00 Blackburn   1:31.35       44.53 
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10. Emily Armstrong 20/04/00 Preston   1:31.46       45.00 
11. Lois Pearce 08/01/00 Blackburn   1:31.85       43.32 
12. Hannah Callon 21/08/00 Preston   1:32.20       44.28 
13. Alicia Wood 06/06/00 Preston   1:32.33       45.37 
14. Lucy Alexander 28/10/00 Gt Harwood   1:33.37       45.95 
15. Ruth Buckley 24/11/99 Preston   1:35.32       47.34 
16. Amy Shaw 25/05/00 Lancaster   1:36.61       47.16 
17. Zoe Howell 09/06/00 Leyland Barr   1:37.48       47.97 
18. Imogen Carr 07/12/99 Preston   1:39.07       47.80 
19. Kara Layne 04/08/00 Gt Harwood   1:50.68       52.72 
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Anna Hulme 17/05/99 Ormskirk   1:21.68       39.10 
2. Hannah Murphy 09/10/99 Preston   1:21.99       40.11 
3. Brittany Cooper 27/09/99 Blackburn   1:22.97       40.41 
4. Megan Walker 20/07/99 Blackpool Aq   1:23.25       41.61 
5. Hannah Lavin 24/01/99 Chorley Marl   1:23.35       40.31 
6. Rebecca Moore 05/09/99 Preston   1:23.54       41.62 
7. Elicia Brown 20/11/98 Burnley Aqua   1:24.48       41.44 
8. Laura Jones 14/03/99 Blackpool Aq   1:24.89       42.33 
9. Emily Makinson 27/08/99 Preston   1:25.55       41.96 
10. Milly Simpson 16/07/99 Fleetwood   1:25.72       41.99 
11. Bethan Watson 16/11/98 Leyland Barr   1:26.09       41.67 
12. Megan Davidson 30/12/98 Gt Harwood   1:26.66       42.67 
13. Prisha Patel 31/03/99 Preston   1:26.71       42.29 
14. Colette Meade 18/08/99 Burnley Aqua   1:26.75       42.71 
15. Morag Molyneux 09/10/99 Leyland Barr   1:27.04       42.76 
16. Holly Williams 03/06/99 Gt Harwood   1:28.47       43.66 
17. Nicole Baxter 30/09/99 Colne   1:28.99       42.23 
18. Georgia Riley 02/02/99 Preston   1:29.58       42.90 
19. Heather King 21/03/99 Leyland Barr   1:30.26       43.91 
20. Jennifer MacDonald 10/03/99 Lancaster   1:33.32       45.68 
21. Katie Tuer 03/06/99 Lancaster   1:36.08       47.29 
22. Rebecca Large 20/01/99 Blackpool Aq   1:37.30       47.00 
23. Esther Saul 13/10/99 Garstang   1:41.01       49.80 
  Elizabeth Welch 21/06/99 Blackpool Aq  DQ T-3L     
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Grace Sharp 05/02/98 Leyland Barr   1:18.26       37.88 
2. Danielle Buchanan 30/04/98 Preston   1:19.02       38.99 
3. Sheena Patel 03/01/98 Preston   1:19.46       39.07 
4. Rachel Morris 15/06/98 Leyland Barr   1:19.70       38.65 
5. Lydia Westbury 09/04/98 Carnforth   1:20.68       38.96 
6. Elizabeth Perkins 20/05/98 Lancaster   1:21.67       38.71 
7. Shannon Nicholson 03/10/98 Carnforth   1:21.79       39.34 
8. Bethany Humphries 06/04/98 Fleetwood   1:21.85       39.55 
9. Emma Wellard 20/10/98 Fleetwood   1:22.19       41.02 
10. Taylor Carrie 02/02/98 Blackburn   1:25.07       41.78 
11. Shannon McGill 20/06/98 Blackburn   1:25.36       41.78 
12. Gabriella Davey 20/04/98 Fleetwood   1:25.65       40.74 
13. Abigail Procter 22/04/98 Clitheroe   1:26.99       41.42 
14. Paris McSorley 14/08/98 Preston   1:28.71       42.60 
15. Rebekah Jackson 14/12/97 Clitheroe   1:28.97       42.85 
16. Abbey Ratchford 22/06/98 Leyland Barr   1:29.75       43.30 
17. Alice Mead 21/10/98 Carnforth   1:31.02       45.69 
18. Courtney Stanton 01/10/98 Clitheroe   1:33.75       44.87 
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 
1. Amy Orrell 01/11/94 Blackburn   1:14.90       36.25 
2. Rebecca Townend 19/01/96 Carnforth   1:15.43       36.76 
3. Kelly Lumb 01/10/96 Leyland Barr   1:15.91       37.16 
4. Georgia Cooper 16/06/97 Blackburn   1:16.12       37.01 
5. Chloe Bradley 01/01/96 Lancaster   1:18.04       38.36 
6. Hannah Carroll 22/05/97 Blackpool Aq   1:18.25       39.36 
7. Hanna Leeson 11/01/94 Garstang   1:18.69       38.15 
8. Katie Lawson 04/02/97 Fleetwood   1:19.57       38.88 
9. Rachel Wood 31/01/97 Blackpool Aq   1:19.71       38.39 
10. Hannah Banks-Lyon 19/10/94 Carnforth   1:21.02       39.90 
11. Lucy Johnston 21/02/97 Carnforth   1:21.17       39.01 
12. Chelsea Atkinson 15/11/96 Blackpool Aq   1:21.69       39.62 
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13. Hollie Tuer 18/09/96 Lancaster   1:22.42       39.72 
14. Abigail Metcalfe 21/07/96 Clitheroe   1:23.12       41.58 
15. Juliette Hall 28/08/97 Lancaster   1:23.80       40.18 
16. Charlotte Crabtree 10/02/97 Blackpool Aq   1:24.32       41.12 
17. Georgina Lister 06/07/96 Clitheroe   1:25.02       42.77 
18. Alex Halstead 01/01/95 Pioneer 79   1:27.82       42.15 
19. Lauren Bate 04/09/97 Clitheroe   1:30.25       45.45 
  Abby Duckworth 09/04/96 Blackburn  DNC     
EVENT 208 Boys 09/11 Yrs 200m Freestyle       
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Benjamin Makin 26/08/02 Pioneer 79   2:58.20       42.55  1:27.37  2:13.76 
2. Joshua Howlett 22/07/02 Blackpool Aq   3:04.54       39.81  1:27.79  2:17.50 
3. Connor Stevens 09/01/02 Chorley Marl   3:06.40       43.84  1:33.29  2:22.76 
4. Luka Hyam 21/03/02 Chorley Marl   3:07.05       43.82  1:32.84  2:22.42 
5. Joseph Gornall 23/06/02 Preston   3:09.64       39.72  1:29.87  2:22.86 
6. Jacob Waddington 26/02/02 Pioneer 79   3:13.03       42.78  1:34.11  2:25.97 
7. William Naylor 03/05/02 Blackpool Aq   3:16.06       43.99  1:33.96  2:23.48 
8. Mason Barnsley-Fowler 30/11/01 Chorley Marl   3:16.65       42.70  1:33.56  2:26.14 
9. Daniel Stenton 06/12/01 Blackpool Aq   3:20.55       43.20  1:36.36  2:29.78 
10. Harry Shaw 27/06/02 Lancaster   3:23.22       46.00  1:39.39  2:33.64 
11. Kian Horan 28/02/02 Blackpool Aq   3:26.41       45.18  1:39.26  2:34.59 
12. Maxwell Gardner 15/01/02 Blackpool Aq   3:27.52       45.27  1:38.56  2:33.96 
13. Luke Bourne 04/09/02 Leyland Barr   3:29.45       44.90  1:40.26  2:36.70 
14. Benjamin Porter 09/02/02 Leyland Barr   3:35.48       48.93  1:45.76  2:43.91 
15. Kyo Tanner 19/02/02 Leyland Barr   3:36.62       46.13  1:42.61  2:38.87 
16. Thomas McCurrie 12/05/02 Blackpool Aq   3:37.15       48.09  1:44.82  2:45.01 
17. Benjamin Preddy 16/11/01 Blackpool Aq   3:44.83       50.09  1:49.44  2:49.28 
18. Alexander Mahon 20/06/02 Leyland Barr   4:02.31       52.61  1:57.13  2:59.16 
  Liam Toole 14/07/02 Blackburn  DNC       
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. James Parker 20/12/00 Garstang   2:36.27       35.27  1:16.60  1:57.93 
2. Samuel Jones 20/12/00 Fleetwood   2:53.05       39.50  1:24.26  2:11.50 
2. Bradley Astles 07/05/01 Chorley Marl   2:53.05       41.28  1:28.03  2:13.40 
4. Samuel Secker 06/06/01 Blackpool Aq   2:53.55       37.25  1:21.96  2:08.61 
5. Elias Giles 28/12/00 Lancaster   2:56.90       37.81  1:24.56  2:13.46 
6. Remi McVey 30/12/00 Lancaster   2:57.46       39.17  1:24.52  2:12.22 
7. Jack Stanley 17/03/01 Clitheroe   2:58.54       40.38  1:27.40  2:15.77 
8. William Dewhurst 06/07/01 Preston   2:59.07       38.73  1:25.17  2:12.79 
9. Harvey Griffin 08/09/01 Clitheroe   3:04.18       41.46  1:29.93  2:19.20 
10. Callan Sharples 13/10/01 Chorley Marl   3:06.47       41.43  1:30.02  2:20.57 
11. Harry Brothwood 17/12/00 Fleetwood   3:07.09       42.01  1:30.38  2:20.53 
12. Ben Turland 09/10/01 Gt Harwood   3:09.09       42.56  1:32.17  2:23.57 
13. Conor Shaw 15/01/01 Blackpool Aq   3:09.84       42.17  1:32.90  2:23.56 
14. Jack Hughes 03/06/01 Preston   3:14.57       43.71  1:33.79  2:24.93 
15. Dominic Lewis 12/11/00 Chorley Marl   3:16.47       42.88  1:32.83  2:25.95 
16. Nicholas Massey 05/12/00 Leyland Barr   3:17.74       43.85  1:34.51  2:26.40 
17. Richard Mead 21/11/00 Carnforth   3:20.07       47.40  1:39.37  2:33.26 
18. Toby Lawton 30/08/01 Garstang   3:22.21       44.55  1:37.29  2:30.90 
19. Joshua Bowden 21/01/01 Blackpool Aq   3:24.35       44.92  1:37.94  2:31.92 
20. Mitchell Healy 26/01/01 Pioneer 79   3:24.72       45.98  1:39.79  2:33.91 
21. Jack Ratchford 30/06/01 Leyland Barr   3:27.02       45.58  1:38.67  2:35.52 
22. Alexander Dodgson 27/02/01 Burnley Aqua   3:28.03       44.65  1:40.27  2:37.15 
23. Jacob Crompton 17/11/00 Clitheroe   3:31.88       47.90  1:44.14  2:40.10 
24. Joseph Pratley 17/05/01 Blackburn   3:59.53       51.76  1:55.21  2:59.87 
  Alexander Brown 16/04/01 Preston  DNC       
  Jack Huddart 31/01/01 Blackburn  DQ ST-       
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Stephen Hancock 15/06/00 Chorley Marl   2:41.43       36.93  1:17.95  1:59.79 
2. Keiran Wade 04/12/99 Fleetwood   2:41.78       36.78  1:18.43  2:01.57 
3. Jack Mitchell 11/01/00 Blackpool Aq   2:42.94       36.93  1:17.54  2:00.20 
4. Cameron Massey 08/11/99 Leyland Barr   2:45.46       36.59  1:19.31  2:04.51 
5. Brandon Davies 06/04/00 Leyland Barr   2:46.52       39.50  1:23.98  2:07.11 
6. Will Hands 17/06/00 Preston   2:47.84       38.19  1:22.39  2:07.32 
7. Christopher Wilson 20/12/99 Preston   2:47.98       38.92  1:22.11  2:06.88 
8. Harvey Haworth 29/11/99 Clitheroe   2:49.23       35.47  1:18.17  2:05.73 
9. Samuel Ball 29/10/00 Leyland Barr   2:53.16       38.81  1:24.26  2:09.84 
10. Jerome Jolly 13/09/00 Garstang   3:07.93       42.80  1:32.01  2:21.56 
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11. Oscar Brown 19/11/99 Blackburn   3:17.57       43.54  1:34.78  2:27.64 
12. Thomas Mainon 20/02/00 Chorley Marl   3:17.87       46.70  1:37.47  2:28.53 
EVENT 209 Girls 09/11 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Emily Hughes 08/06/02 Preston   3:36.69       46.21  1:42.59  2:39.62 
2. Mia Smith 22/11/01 Ormskirk   4:23.53       55.89  2:04.91  3:13.94 
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Elissa Gornall 24/11/00 Preston   3:11.68       41.56  1:30.27  2:21.62 
2. Martha Smith 24/05/01 Pioneer 79   3:24.75       44.19  1:37.76  2:32.28 
3. Aimee Banks 13/03/01 Carnforth   3:36.79       47.24  1:45.01  2:43.06 
4. Morgan Gaskell-French 28/12/00 Leyland Barr   3:42.44       44.77  1:42.39  2:42.72 
5. Saffron Fenton 11/07/01 Gt Harwood   3:42.87       48.79  1:47.96  2:46.26 
6. Jessica Monks 16/03/01 Preston   3:51.64       46.56  1:45.27  2:49.47 
7. Chloe Cottam 16/07/01 Chorley Marl   4:11.68       51.25  1:57.72  3:05.46 
8. Emily Sharpe 23/05/01 Gt Harwood   4:15.78       53.80  2:00.78  3:08.47 
  Hannah Procter 13/12/00 Clitheroe  DQ SA-3L       
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Caitlin Wilson 10/11/99 Chorley Marl   3:33.14       43.28  1:38.00  2:36.02 
2. Hannah Callon 21/08/00 Preston   3:38.43       42.68  1:37.27  2:38.75 
EVENT 210 Boys 12 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke  
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Joshua Worrall 19/11/98 Fleetwood   3:23.03       47.14  1:39.44  2:31.97 
2. Steven Frith 01/03/99 Garstang   3:24.46       45.73  1:38.44  2:31.91 
3. Owen John-Haslam 19/04/99 Preston   3:26.39       47.51  1:40.66  2:35.66 
4. Matthew Sharpe 02/08/99 Gt Harwood   3:27.11       49.18  1:43.60  2:36.23 
5. Sohan Rathod 20/10/99 Preston   3:29.76       47.30  1:39.91  2:34.89 
6. Robert Dyer 05/04/99 Gt Harwood   3:33.23       49.68  1:45.69  2:41.79 
7. Jamie Jackson 01/06/99 Leyland Barr   3:33.58       47.73  1:44.08  2:40.57 
8. Patrik Jones-Wright 20/05/99 Fleetwood   3:36.84       50.10  1:45.93  2:42.29 
9. Tommy Humphries 04/08/99 Fleetwood   3:37.35       48.95  1:45.20  2:42.18 
10. Adam Walker 13/12/98 Blackpool Aq   3:40.98       48.85  1:46.34  2:43.88 
11. Dillan Nicholson 01/01/99 Fleetwood   3:53.49       53.61  1:54.32  2:54.59 
12. Bradley Loder 13/10/99 Blackpool Aq   3:56.24       55.93  1:56.47  2:57.49 
  Thomas Rodgers 27/08/99 Ormskirk  DNC       
  Benjamin Gibbs 10/06/99 Chorley Marl  DQ T-3L       
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Thomas Shaw 16/02/98 Leyland Barr   3:01.50       41.95  1:28.79  2:16.17 
2. Toby Seers 13/06/98 Blackpool Aq   3:07.73       39.28  1:26.59  2:17.38 
3. Bradley Wallbank 28/03/98 Blackpool Aq   3:10.70       43.27  1:32.39  2:21.78 
4. Alex Walmsley 09/01/98 Chorley Marl   3:13.42       44.09  1:34.20  2:24.32 
5. Jack Dandy 28/09/98 Chorley Marl   3:14.95       44.73  1:36.02  2:26.41 
6. Joseph Naylor 14/03/98 Blackpool Aq   3:20.15       44.57  1:36.54  2:29.49 
7. Samuel Parr 27/06/98 Chorley Marl   3:24.89       46.55  1:39.02  2:32.40 
8. Ben Stanley 20/05/98 Clitheroe   3:27.09       45.19  1:39.33  2:33.91 
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Harry Murphy 09/05/97 Preston   2:38.23       35.95  1:15.46  1:56.61 
2. Ryan Kerr 25/03/95 Blackpool Aq   2:51.06       39.14  1:22.54  2:06.74 
3. Thomas Gibbs 12/06/97 Chorley Marl   2:53.49       38.85  1:23.99  2:09.90 
4. Danny Davies 02/04/97 Carnforth   2:55.05       37.27  1:22.10  2:08.88 
5. Alex Jones-Wright 23/09/96 Fleetwood   2:56.85       40.77  1:26.48  2:12.02 
6. Morgan Hartley 04/07/96 Colne   3:02.52       41.16  1:28.38  2:16.31 
7. John McKavett 17/12/96 Pioneer 79   3:03.41       40.76  1:28.51  2:16.51 
8. Luke Stewart 27/02/96 Leyland Barr   3:03.94       42.73  1:30.81  2:19.26 
9. Michael Bellamy 07/08/95 Carnforth   3:04.20       39.01  1:25.25  2:15.87 
10. Jarvis Stanton 15/03/97 Clitheroe   3:04.30       41.27  1:28.93  2:18.29 
11. Harry Paige 24/08/96 Clitheroe   3:06.79       41.78  1:29.57  2:18.35 
12. Albert Hadcock 30/03/96 Pioneer 79   3:07.41       40.43  1:27.98  2:17.99 
13. Joshua McLellan 28/07/97 Blackpool Aq   3:14.85       44.03  1:36.10  2:26.17 
14. Callum Hudson 24/08/96 Blackburn   3:19.83       43.01  1:34.15  2:27.30 
  Jake Healy 08/04/97 Pioneer 79  DNC       
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EVENT 211 Girls 12 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke   
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Anna Hulme 17/05/99 Ormskirk   2:50.71       40.38  1:24.20  2:08.91 
2. Hannah Murphy 09/10/99 Preston   2:54.12       41.74  1:25.99  2:11.46 
3. Megan Walker 20/07/99 Blackpool Aq   2:54.43       42.85  1:27.71  2:11.90 
4. Laura Jones 14/03/99 Blackpool Aq   2:55.50       43.24  1:28.18  2:13.16 
5. Brittany Cooper 27/09/99 Blackburn   2:56.13       41.73  1:26.53  2:12.17 
6. Hannah Lavin 24/01/99 Chorley Marl   2:56.25       40.68  1:26.63  2:12.71 
7. Emily Makinson 27/08/99 Preston   2:56.29       41.37  1:26.46  2:11.76 
8. Elicia Brown 20/11/98 Burnley Aqua   2:57.10       41.66  1:27.00  2:12.82 
9. Rebecca Moore 05/09/99 Preston   2:58.57       42.77  1:29.19  2:16.61 
10. Milly Simpson 16/07/99 Fleetwood   3:02.20       42.63  1:29.33  2:17.16 
11. Prisha Patel 31/03/99 Preston   3:02.41       42.82  1:29.59  2:17.08 
12. Morag Molyneux 09/10/99 Leyland Barr   3:02.95       43.15  1:30.09  2:17.95 
13. Bethan Watson 16/11/98 Leyland Barr   3:03.45       44.31  1:31.10  2:18.23 
14. Colette Meade 18/08/99 Burnley Aqua   3:03.77       44.22  1:31.40  2:19.43 
15. Heather King 21/03/99 Leyland Barr   3:06.20       44.73  1:32.92  2:21.61 
16. Nicole Baxter 30/09/99 Colne   3:09.26       42.95  1:31.10  2:20.70 
17. Holly Williams 03/06/99 Gt Harwood   3:09.64       45.50  1:33.23  2:22.86 
18. Esther Saul 13/10/99 Garstang   3:24.65       49.62  1:44.09  2:36.30 
19. Rebecca Large 20/01/99 Blackpool Aq   3:32.99       47.66  1:42.08  2:38.58 
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Lydia Westbury 09/04/98 Carnforth   2:50.78       40.72  1:24.91  2:08.70 
2. Rachel Morris 15/06/98 Leyland Barr   2:51.77       40.80  1:24.68  2:09.28 
3. Grace Sharp 05/02/98 Leyland Barr   2:53.30       40.65  1:24.97  2:10.18 
4. Bethany Humphries 06/04/98 Fleetwood   2:55.28       41.32  1:26.28  2:12.02 
5. Zoe Walker 24/02/98 Blackpool Aq   2:56.34       42.88  1:28.02  2:13.53 
6. Shannon McGill 20/06/98 Blackburn   2:58.08       42.02  1:28.31  2:14.74 
7. Abigail Procter 22/04/98 Clitheroe   3:04.71       42.79  1:30.90  2:18.49 
8. Paris McSorley 14/08/98 Preston   3:07.29       43.52  1:31.96  2:20.41 
9. Alice Mead 21/10/98 Carnforth   3:08.95       44.18  1:32.41  2:22.64 
  Courtney Stanton 01/10/98 Clitheroe  DQ T-4L       
14 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name DoB Club  Time    50 100 150 
1. Madeleine Brownsword 13/08/96 Blackpool Aq   2:37.09       37.07  1:16.59  1:57.67 
2. Suzannah Bilsborough 11/05/96 Preston   2:37.77       37.72  1:17.21  1:57.66 
3. Kelly Lumb 01/10/96 Leyland Barr   2:45.04       38.49  1:21.55  2:04.87 
4. Rebecca Townend 19/01/96 Carnforth   2:46.39       38.68  1:20.80  2:04.89 
5. Hannah Carroll 22/05/97 Blackpool Aq   2:48.09       40.19  1:23.71  2:07.37 
6. Katie Lawson 04/02/97 Fleetwood   2:48.63       40.47  1:24.02  2:07.72 
7. Lucy Johnston 21/02/97 Carnforth   2:49.32       39.95  1:23.29  2:07.37 
8. Rhiannon Crist 18/10/97 Chorley Marl   2:50.37       40.74  1:24.58  2:08.46 
9. Chloe Bradley 01/01/96 Lancaster   2:51.98       40.59  1:24.24  2:08.99 
10. Hanna Leeson 11/01/94 Garstang   2:52.84       40.57  1:24.35  2:09.33 
11. Ashleigh Reid 23/10/96 Blackpool Aq   2:59.36       42.42  1:28.1 
 


